Terms of Use

The following describes the terms under which you may access and use The Town of Georgetown website located at GEORGETOWNDEL.com as well as use any information posted on the Town of Georgetown Website. By accessing the website, you are agreeing to be bound by the terms of this Agreement. If you do not agree with the terms and conditions set out in this Agreement you may not access or use the Town of Georgetown Website or any information contained on the Town of Georgetown Website.

The terms and conditions set out in this Agreement may be changed from time to time. It is your responsibility to check for such changes. If you do not agree with any amendment you must stop using and accessing the Town of Georgetown Website.

No Warranty

THE WEBSITE AND ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREON IS PROVIDED "AS IS" AND "AS AVAILABLE" AND IS USED BY YOU AT YOUR SOLE RISK. THE Town of Georgetown MAKES NO EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES, CONDITIONS OR REPRESENTATIONS WHATSOEVER, AND SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS THE SAME INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY WARRANTIES, REPRESENTATIONS OR CONDITIONS OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE INCLUDING THOSE IMPLIED BY STATUTE. THE WEBSITE MAY CONTAIN BUGS, ERRORS, PROBLEMS OR OTHER LIMITATIONS. THE Town of Georgetown ASSUMES NO LIABILITY OR RESPONSIBILITY FOR ANY SUCH BUGS, ERRORS, PROBLEMS OR LIMITATIONS IN THE CONTENT OF THE WEBSITE.

The Town of Georgetown does not guarantee and disclaims all liability for the quality, accuracy, completeness or timeliness of any information contained on the Town of Georgetown Website. The Town of Georgetown makes no commitment and disclaims any duty to update any information contained on the Town of Georgetown Website. Any information contained on the Town of Georgetown Website may be changed at anytime without notice.

Disclaimer of Liability

IN NO EVENT SHALL The Town of Georgetown BE LIABLE FOR ANY DIRECT, SPECIAL, INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES OR LOSS OF PROFITS, ARISING OUT OF OR IN CONNECTION WITH THE USE OR INABILITY TO USE THE Town of Georgetown WEBSITE OR ANY USE OR RELIANCE ON ANY INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THE Town of Georgetown WEBSITE HOWEVER ARISING, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION ANY LOST DATA, LOST BUSINESS PROFITS, BUSINESS INTERRUPTION, PERSONAL INJURY OR ANY OTHER PECUNIARY LOSS, WHETHER IN AN ACTION ON CONTRACT, NEGLIGENCE OR OTHERWISE, EVEN IF THE Town of Georgetown HAS BEEN INFORMED OF THE POSSIBILITY THEREOF.

External Links

Links to websites outside of the Town of Georgetown Website are provided as a convenience only and are not part of the Town of Georgetown Website. No endorsement of any third party products or services, information, material or content referred to or included on, or linked from the Town of Georgetown Website is expressed or implied.

Proprietary Rights

Except as otherwise noted, the content, text, graphics and software located on or at the Town of Georgetown Website are Copyright © 2004 - 2005 Town of Georgetown, Delaware.